

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 723 OF 2010

INDIAN SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 753 of 2010

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 868 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.
- Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of nine days in payment of process fee is
condoned.

Issue notice, as per earlier order with additional
dasti notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Call for the report from the concerned High Court so
far as T.P.(C) No.753/2010 is concerned.

List again on 30.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR